
 
1   Team Scores  
T1   Arizona State  278          -10 
T1   Baylor 278          -10 
T3   Washington 287          -1 
T3   Arizona 287          -1 
5   UNLV  289          +1 
6   Oregon State  291          +3 

T7   Kansas State 294          +6 
T7   SMU 294          +6 
T9   Kentucky 295          +7 
T9   LSU 295          +7 
11   San Diego State  298          +10 
12   Missouri 299          +11 
13   Northern Arizona  305          +17 
14   New Mexico 306          +18 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  1   Monica Vaughn  Arizona State  64          -8   
-  2   Dylan Kim  Baylor  68          -4   
-  T3   Roberta Liti  Arizona State  69          -3   
-  T3   Paige Nelson  Kansas State  69          -3   
-  T3   Fiona Liddell  Baylor  69          -3   
-  T6   Wenyung Keh  Washington  70          -2   
-  T6   Alexandra Kaui  UNLV  70          -2   
-  T6   Krystal Quihuis  Arizona  70          -2   
-  T6   Amy Lee  Baylor  70          -2   
-  T10   Josephine Chang  Kentucky  71          -1   
-  T10   Mackenzie Raim  UNLV  71          -1   
-  T10   Caroline Nistrup  LSU  71          -1   
-  T10   Ellen Takada  Washington  71          -1   
-  T10   Kenzie Wright  SMU  71          -1   
-  T10   Haley Moore  Arizona  71          -1   
-  T10   Lindsey McCurdy  SMU  71          -1   
-  T10   Cheerie Tan  Baylor  71          -1   
-  T18   Olivia Mehaffey  Arizona State  72          E   
-  T18   Madison Kerley *  Arizona State  72          E   
-  T18   Gigi Stoll  Arizona  72          E   
-  T18   Brigitte Dunne  SMU  72          E   
-  T18   Fernanda Escauriza  San Diego State  72          E   
-  T18   Hannah Swanson  Oregon State  72          E   
-  T18   Jess Meek  Missouri  72          E   
-  T18   Sofia Anokhina  Northern Arizona  72          E   
-  T26   Sarah Rhee  Washington  73          +1   
-  T26   Julianne Alvarez  Washington  73          +1   
-  T26   Sydney Cavin  LSU  73          +1   
-  T26   Sarah Shipley  Kentucky  73          +1   
-  T26   Linnea Strom  Arizona State  73          +1   
-  T26   Karen Miyamoto  Washington  73          +1   
-  T26   Chloe Weir  Kansas State  73          +1   
-  T26   Nicole Schroeder  Oregon State  73          +1   
-  T26   Susie Cavanagh  Oregon State  73          +1   
-  T26   Olivia Benzin  Oregon State  73          +1   
-  T26   Sirene Blair  San Diego State  73          +1   
-  T37   Alyssa Getty  UNLV  74          +2   
-  T37   Elizabeth Prior  UNLV  74          +2   
-  T37   Darian Zachek  New Mexico  74          +2   
-  T37   Kathleen Gallagher  LSU  74          +2   
-  T37   Alli Kim *  UNLV  74          +2   
-  T37   Jessica Vasilic  Arizona  74          +2   
-  T43   Sophia Zeeb  Arizona State  75          +3   
-  T43   Jordan Chael  Kentucky  75          +3   

-  T43   Loren Skibba  Northern Arizona  75          +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T43   Connie Jaffrey  Kansas State  75          +3   
-  T43   Natalia Forero *  Arizona  75          +3   
-  T43   Jess Yuen  Missouri  75          +3   
-  T43   Georgia Lacey  San Diego State  75          +3   
-  T50   Ingrid Gutierrez  New Mexico  76          +4   
-  T50   Grace Rose  Kentucky  76          +4   
-  T50   Cayce Hendrickson *  Missouri  76          +4   
-  T50   Amanda Kim  Missouri  76          +4   
-  T50   Emma Allen  Missouri  76          +4   
-  T55   Lana Hodge  LSU  77          +5   
-  T55   Isabelle Johansson  Kentucky  77          +5   
-  T55   Katherine Gravel-Coursol  Kansas State  77          +5   
-  T55   Wanasa Zhou  Arizona  77          +5   
-  T55   Elyse Smidinger  Oregon State  77          +5   
-  T60   Katerina Jaeger  New Mexico  78          +6   
-  T60   Monica Dibildox  LSU  78          +6   
-  T60   Manon Molle  New Mexico  78          +6   
-  T60   Clara Young  Missouri  78          +6   
-  T60   Madison Talley  Kansas State  78          +6   
-  T60   Sandra Nordaas *  Arizona  78          +6   
-  T60   Maggie Beth Byers  Baylor  78          +6   
-  T60   Haleigh Krause  San Diego State  78          +6   
-  T68   Alexandra Moisand *  New Mexico  79          +7   
-  T68   Kaitlyn Saum  Northern Arizona  79          +7   
-  T68   Kim Cifuentes  Northern Arizona  79          +7   
-  T68   Natalie Vivaldi  San Diego State  79          +7   
-  T72   Marina Hedlund *  LSU  80          +8   
-  T72   Ana Paula Ramirez  SMU  80          +8   
-  T72   Emma Reyes *  Northern Arizona  80          +8   
-  T72   Faith Summers  SMU  80          +8   
-  T76   Eva Saulnier  New Mexico  81          +9   
-  T76   Giovana Maymon *  Baylor  81          +9   
-  78   Kitty Tam *  San Diego State  83          +11   
-  79   Sierra Bezdicek *  Northern Arizona  84          +12   
-  T80   Harley Dubsky  UNLV  85          +13   
-  T80   Carly Akine  Northern Arizona  85          +13   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T1 Arizona State 278 278

1 Monica Vaughn (1) 64 64

T3 Roberta Liti (4) 69 69

T18 Olivia Mehaffey (2) 72 72

T26 Linnea Strom (3) 73 73

T43 Sophia Zeeb (5) 75 75

T1 Baylor 278 278

2 Dylan Kim (2) 68 68

T3 Fiona Liddell (5) 69 69

T6 Amy Lee (1) 70 70

T10 Cheerie Tan (3) 71 71

T60 Maggie Beth Byers (4) 78 78

T3 Washington 287 287

T6 Wenyung Keh (3) 70 70

T10 Ellen Takada (1) 71 71

T26 Karen Miyamoto (2) 73 73

T26 Julianne Alvarez (4) 73 73

T26 Sarah Rhee (5) 73 73

T3 Arizona 287 287

T6 Krystal Quihuis (3) 70 70

T10 Haley Moore (1) 71 71

T18 Gigi Stoll (5) 72 72

T37 Jessica Vasilic (4) 74 74

T55 Wanasa Zhou (2) 77 77

5 UNLV 289 289

T6 Alexandra Kaui (2) 70 70

T10 Mackenzie Raim (1) 71 71

T37 Elizabeth Prior (4) 74 74

T37 Alyssa Getty (5) 74 74

T80 Harley Dubsky (3) 85 85

6 Oregon State 291 291

T18 Hannah Swanson (4) 72 72

T26 Olivia Benzin (1) 73 73

T26 Susie Cavanagh (2) 73 73

T26 Nicole Schroeder (5) 73 73

T55 Elyse Smidinger (3) 77 77

T7 Kansas State 294 294

T3 Paige Nelson (5) 69 69

T26 Chloe Weir (3) 73 73

T43 Connie Jaffrey (2) 75 75

T55 Katherine Gravel-Coursol (4) 77 77

T60 Madison Talley (1) 78 78
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

T7 SMU 294 294

T10 Lindsey McCurdy (1) 71 71

T10 Kenzie Wright (5) 71 71

T18 Brigitte Dunne (2) 72 72

T72 Faith Summers (3) 80 80

T72 Ana Paula Ramirez (4) 80 80

T9 Kentucky 295 295

T10 Josephine Chang (4) 71 71

T26 Sarah Shipley (3) 73 73

T43 Jordan Chael (5) 75 75

T50 Grace Rose (2) 76 76

T55 Isabelle Johansson (1) 77 77

T9 LSU 295 295

T10 Caroline Nistrup (1) 71 71

T26 Sydney Cavin (3) 73 73

T37 Kathleen Gallagher (2) 74 74

T55 Lana Hodge (4) 77 77

T60 Monica Dibildox (5) 78 78

11 San Diego State 298 298

T18 Fernanda Escauriza (5) 72 72

T26 Sirene Blair (1) 73 73

T43 Georgia Lacey (2) 75 75

T60 Haleigh Krause (3) 78 78

T68 Natalie Vivaldi (4) 79 79

12 Missouri 299 299

T18 Jess Meek (1) 72 72

T43 Jess Yuen (2) 75 75

T50 Emma Allen (3) 76 76

T50 Amanda Kim (5) 76 76

T60 Clara Young (4) 78 78

13 Northern Arizona 305 305

T18 Sofia Anokhina (1) 72 72

T43 Loren Skibba (4) 75 75

T68 Kim Cifuentes (2) 79 79

T68 Kaitlyn Saum (3) 79 79

T80 Carly Akine (5) 85 85

14 New Mexico 306 306

T37 Darian Zachek (3) 74 74

T50 Ingrid Gutierrez (2) 76 76

T60 Manon Molle (1) 78 78

T60 Katerina Jaeger (5) 78 78

T76 Eva Saulnier (4) 81 81
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Total

T18 Madison Kerley (Arizona State ) 72 72

T37 Alli Kim (UNLV ) 74 74

T43 Natalia Forero (Arizona) 75 75

T50 Cayce Hendrickson (Missouri) 76 76

T60 Sandra Nordaas (Arizona) 78 78

T68 Alexandra Moisand (New Mexico) 79 79

T72 Marina Hedlund (LSU) 80 80

T72 Emma Reyes (Northern Arizona ) 80 80

T76 Giovana Maymon (Baylor) 81 81

78 Kitty Tam (San Diego State ) 83 83

79 Sierra Bezdicek (Northern Arizona ) 84 84
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Par 3 Scoring
L. McCurdy SMU 2.75 -1 
M. Vaughn Arizona St 2.75 -1 
M. Raim UNLV 2.75 -1 
C. Weir K-State 2.75 -1 
K. Gallagher LSU 2.75 -1 
C. Hendrickson Missouri 2.75 -1 
K. Tam S.Diego St 2.75 -1 
N. Schroeder Oregon St. 2.75 -1 
C. Tan Baylor 2.75 -1 
E. Takada Wash 3.00 E 
F. Liddell Baylor 3.00 E 
A. Lee Baylor 3.00 E 
S. Cavanagh Oregon St. 3.00 E 
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 3.00 E 
L. Strom Arizona St 3.00 E 
M. Kerley Arizona St 3.00 E 
S. Shipley Kentucky 3.00 E 
J. Chang Kentucky 3.00 E 
L. Skibba No Arizona 3.00 E 
A. Kim Missouri 3.00 E 
A. Kaui UNLV 3.00 E 
E. Prior UNLV 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
W. Keh Wash 3.60 -4 
M. Vaughn Arizona St 3.70 -3 
R. Liti Arizona St 3.80 -2 
J. Alvarez Wash 3.80 -2 
H. Moore Arizona 3.80 -2 
D. Kim Baylor 3.90 -1 
A. Kaui UNLV 3.90 -1 
L. McCurdy SMU 3.90 -1 
S. Blair S.Diego St 3.90 -1 
F. Liddell Baylor 3.90 -1 
C. Tan Baylor 4.00 E 
E. Takada Wash 4.00 E 
K. Wright SMU 4.00 E 
C. Nistrup LSU 4.00 E 
J. Vasilic Arizona 4.00 E 
G. Lacey S.Diego St 4.00 E 
S. Zeeb Arizona St 4.00 E 
K. Quihuis Arizona 4.00 E 
H. Swanson Oregon St. 4.00 E 
J. Chang Kentucky 4.00 E 
S. Shipley Kentucky 4.00 E 
L. Strom Arizona St 4.00 E 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Vaughn Arizona St 4.00 -4 
J. Meek Missouri 4.25 -3 
E. Smidinger Oregon St. 4.25 -3 
D. Kim Baylor 4.25 -3 
P. Nelson K-State 4.25 -3 
A. Lee Baylor 4.25 -3 
F. Liddell Baylor 4.50 -2 
K. Wright SMU 4.50 -2 
F. Escauriza S.Diego St 4.50 -2 
D. Zachek N Mexico 4.50 -2 
G. Stoll Arizona 4.50 -2 
M. Kerley Arizona St 4.50 -2 
C. Nistrup LSU 4.50 -2 
K. Quihuis Arizona 4.50 -2 
R. Liti Arizona St 4.75 -1 
A. Moisand N Mexico 4.75 -1 
M. Raim UNLV 4.75 -1 
W. Zhou Arizona 4.75 -1 
K. Jaeger N Mexico 4.75 -1 
K. Gravel-Coursol K-State 4.75 -1 
J. Chang Kentucky 4.75 -1 
A. Getty UNLV 4.75 -1 

Eagles 
M. Vaughn Arizona St 1
D. Kim Baylor 1
P. Nelson K-State 1
F. Liddell Baylor 1

Birdies 
M. Vaughn Arizona St 8
M. Kerley Arizona St 6
A. Lee Baylor 6
F. Escauriza S.Diego St 5
W. Keh Wash 5
H. Moore Arizona 5
E. Smidinger Oregon St. 4
A. Kaui UNLV 4
J. Alvarez Wash 4
N. Schroeder Oregon St. 4
L. McCurdy SMU 4
D. Kim Baylor 4
M. Raim UNLV 4
R. Liti Arizona St 4
C. Jaffrey K-State 4
E. Takada Wash 4
K. Wright SMU 4
F. Liddell Baylor 3
S. Cavanagh Oregon St. 3
I. Johansson Kentucky 3
H. Swanson Oregon St. 3
K. Quihuis Arizona 3

Pars 
S. Shipley Kentucky 15
K. Miyamoto Wash 15
C. Tan Baylor 15
F. Summers SMU 14
O. Mehaffey Arizona St 14
E. Prior UNLV 14
S. Anokhina No Arizona 14
P. Nelson K-State 14
K. Quihuis Arizona 14
S. Cavin LSU 14
R. Liti Arizona St 13
C. Nistrup LSU 13
S. Blair S.Diego St 13
C. Weir K-State 13
O. Benzin Oregon St. 13
L. Skibba No Arizona 13
J. Chang Kentucky 13
L. Strom Arizona St 13
A. Kim Missouri 12
E. Allen Missouri 12
A. Kim UNLV 12
A. Kaui UNLV 12
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2017 PING/ASU Invitational 74.80 81

 

Total Average Scores
2017 PING/ASU Invitational 74.80 81

 

Karsten Golf Course: 2017 PING/ASU Invitational
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350     24 51 6     

2 4 323     8 55 16 2   

3 4 380     11 52 16 1 1 

4 4 383     8 49 21 1 2 

5 5 470   2 21 45 12 1   

6 3 178     3 43 33 2   

7 3 155     5 58 15 3   

8 4 380     9 47 25     

9 4 360     11 47 15 6 2 

10 5 498     7 55 19     

11 4 410     4 45 26 2 4 

12 3 165     11 45 24 1   

13 4 350     7 53 17 3 1 

14 5 488   2 26 43 10     

15 4 383     10 47 20 3 1 

16 3 157     8 51 17 4 1 

17 5 537     15 55 11     

18 4 370     6 52 18 3 2 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 410 +0.48 

6 3 178 +0.42 

18 4 370 +0.31 

9 4 360 +0.27 

4 4 383 +0.26 

16 3 157 +0.25 

15 4 383 +0.23 

13 4 350 +0.23 

8 4 380 +0.20 

7 3 155 +0.20 

12 3 165 +0.19 

2 4 323 +0.15 

10 5 498 +0.15 

3 4 380 +0.12 

17 5 537 -0.05 

5 5 470 -0.14 

1 4 350 -0.22 

14 5 488 -0.25 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 410 +0.48 

6 3 178 +0.42 

18 4 370 +0.31 

9 4 360 +0.27 

4 4 383 +0.26 

16 3 157 +0.25 

15 4 383 +0.23 

13 4 350 +0.23 

7 3 155 +0.20 

8 4 380 +0.20 

12 3 165 +0.19 

10 5 498 +0.15 

2 4 323 +0.15 

3 4 380 +0.12 

17 5 537 -0.05 

5 5 470 -0.14 

1 4 350 -0.22 

14 5 488 -0.25 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 350     24 51 6     

2 4 323     8 55 16 2   

3 4 380     11 52 16 1 1 

4 4 383     8 49 21 1 2 

5 5 470   2 21 45 12 1   

6 3 178     3 43 33 2   

7 3 155     5 58 15 3   

8 4 380     9 47 25     

9 4 360     11 47 15 6 2 

10 5 498     7 55 19     

11 4 410     4 45 26 2 4 

12 3 165     11 45 24 1   

13 4 350     7 53 17 3 1 

14 5 488   2 26 43 10     

15 4 383     10 47 20 3 1 

16 3 157     8 51 17 4 1 

17 5 537     15 55 11     

18 4 370     6 52 18 3 2 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=11440&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

